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Séminaire international – International Symposium 
(Français/English) 

 
"Nations, Immigrations et Identités, une perspective transatlantique. 

France, Grande Bretagne, Etats-Unis" 
 

"Nation, Immigration and Identity across the Atlantic: France, Great Britain 
and the United States in Comparative Perspective" 

 
 

Vendredi 19 juin – Friday June 19 
Maison Européenne des Sciences Humaines et Sociales 

2, rue des Canonniers 
59800 LILLE 

 
Samedi 20 juin – Saturday June 20 
Maison de la Recherche de Lille 3 

Université Charles de Gaulle - Lille 3 
Domaine du « Pont de Bois » 

59653 Villeneuve d’Ascq Cedex 
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Vendredi 19 juin après-midi / Friday afternoon June 19  
 
 
13h30 Ouverture du symposium 

 
Emmanuelle Le Texier, Coordinatrice du projet ANR Junior, Université de Lille III, 

emmanuelle.letexier@univ-lille3.fr 

 

Catherine Maignant, Directrice de CECILLE, Université de Lille III,  

catherine.maignant@univ-lille3.fr 

 

 

 

13h45 
 

 
Keynote Speaker: Pap Ndiaye, EHESS Pap.Ndiaye@ehess.fr 

 

"National and Transnational Attachments: A Comparative Perspective" 
 
 

15h-16h45 Panel 1: Race and Color-blindness  (English) 
 

Chair : Denis Lacorne, CERI/FNSP, lacorne@ceri-sciences-po.org 

 

Speakers :  

 

Andrew Diamond, Université de Lille andrew.diamond@univ-lille3.fr 

Neoliberalism, Neoracism, and the Politics of Identity in France and the United States 
 
Frédérick Douzet, Université Paris VIII douzet@wanadoo.fr 

Segregation in France, the UK and the US 
 
Lorenzo Morris, Howard University, Professor, Chaire Tocqueville lmorris@Howard.edu 

Partisan Approaches to Race in the US and France 
 

Thomas J. Sugrue, University of Pennsylvania tsugrue@sas.upenn.edu 
Putting the Torch to Colorblindness: Race, Riots, and the Limits of Universalism in France and 
the United States 
 

 

Pause  
 

 

17h-18h45 Panel 2: Identities,  Rights and Citizenship (English) 
 

Chair : Nancy Green, EHESS nlg@ehess.fr  
 

Speakers:  
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Sébastien Chauvin, University of Amsterdam chauvin@uva.nl 

 

Beyond Informal Citizenship:  Undocumented Migrants, Precarious Work and Civil Rights in the 
United  States and France 
 
Maria Chisari, University of Technology – Sydney Maria.Chisari@det.nsw.edu.au 

A comparative analysis of the relationship between immigrant citizenship rights and national 
identity in Britain, France and Australia 
 
James Cohen, Université Paris VIII, james.cohen@univ-paris8.fr 

Antiracist mobilizations and ethnoracial terms of reference in France and the U.S. as conditioned 
by normative models of citizenship 
 
Violet Johnson Department of History, Agnes Scott College vjohnson@agnesscott.edu 
Unexpected Encounters: Sierra Leonean Refugee Women (Re)Negotiating Race, Gender, 
Culture, and Identity in London and Atlanta 
 

 
 
Samedi 20 juin / Saturday June 20 
 
9h  Ouverture du symposium  
Olivier Esteves, Université de Lille III  olivier.esteves@univ-lille3.fr 

 
 

 

9h15 - 11h Panel 3 : Identité(s) nationale(s) et islam (Français) 

 
Chair : Philippe Vervaecke, Université de Lille III  philippe.vervaecke@univ-lille3.fr 

 

Speakers :  

 

Lofti Bennour, Université Belfort-Monbéliard Lotfi.Bennour@utbm.fr 

Réflexion sur le discours officiel  sur l’Islam et les musulmans aux Etats-Unis depuis le 
11septembre 2001 
 
Olivier Esteves, Université de Lille III  olivier.esteves@yahoo.fr 

Porter le voile à Roubaix et Bradford 
 

Romain Garbaye, Université Paris IV  garbaye98@hotmail.com 

Les Musulmans en Grande-Bretagne et le concept de « Community Cohesion »  
 
Philippe Vervaecke, Université de Lille III  philippe.vervaecke@univ-lille3.fr 
Nationaliser l'Islam? Perspective comparative sur l'institutionnalisation d'instances nationales 
musulmanes en France et en Grande-Bretagne 
 
Pause 
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11h15 
 

 

Keynote Speaker : Eduardo Bonilla-Silva, Duke University ebs@soc.duke.edu   
 

Is America Post-Racial? Towards an Explanation of the Obama "Miracle" 
 
 
 
12h30 Pause  Déjeuner – Lunch Break 
 

 

14h-16h Panel 4 : Intégration, politique migratoire et langues (Français) 

 
Chair : Emmanuelle Le Texier, Université de Lille III emmanuelle.letexier@univ-lille3.fr 

 
Mathieu Bonzom,  Université F. Rabelais - Tours, mathieu.bonzom@gmail.com 

Migrations, positions sociales et formes de mobilisations : quelques enquêtes contemporaines sur 
les mouvements sociaux d'immigrés à Chicago et à Paris 
 

Audrey Célestine, Institut d’Etudes Politiques de Paris audreycel@yahoo.fr 

"We paved the way!": les Portoricains et la lutte pour l'éducation bilingue à New York. 
 

Vanessa Leclercq, Université Paris XII vleclercq@club-internet.fr 

La question des langues au XXI siècle en Grande-Bretagne et en France : vers une redéfinition 
des identités nationales 
 
Stéphanie Nann, Université de Caen Basse Normandie stephanienann@hotmail.com 

Comparaison entre France et Etats-Unis des parcours d’intégration des populations 
cambodgiennes à la lumière des politiques des pays d’accueil 
 

Ghislain Portriquet, Université Paris III gpotriquet@gmail.com 
« Une sorte de contrat passé entre les membres de la communauté » ? Langue et naturalisation 
dans trois pays : États-Unis, France et Royaume-Uni 
 
Pause  
 
16h30-18h30 Panel 5: The politics of cultural practices: between empowerment and 
instrumentalisation (English/Français) 

 
 

Chair  : Paul Schor, Université  Paris VII, paul.schor@ehess.fr 

 

 
Marie-Pierre Gibert, University of Southampton - marie.gibert@soton.ac.uk 

Beyond the post-colonial ties? Francophone North African musicians in the UK 
 
Barbara Lebrun, University of Manchester - Barbara.Lebrun@manchester.ac.uk 

Le Parti Socialiste, SOS Racisme et Carte de Séjour en 1986: exemple 
d’une instrumentalisation politico-commerciale de l’identité maghrébine 
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Sanjay Sharma, University of Brunel - sanjay.sharma@brunel.ac.uk 

“All is (not) War" - racial antagonisms and British-Asian culture 

 

Paul Silverstein, Reed College (Oregon) – silversp@reed.edu 

Le Patrimoine du Ghetto: Rap and the Racialization of French Suburban Violence 
 
Clôture / Cocktail 
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Comment y accéder ? How to get there ?  

 

 

Friday June 19 – Vendredi 19 juin 

http://www.ifresi.univ-lille1.fr/SITE/Sommaire/Acces.htm 
Train and Metro Station – “Lille Europe / Lille Flandres” - 2 minutes walk 
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Samedi 20 juin – Saturday June 20 

Maison de la Recherche de Lille 3 - Université Charles de Gaulle - Lille 3 

http://www.univ-lille3.fr/fr/universite/infos-pratiques/ 

 

 

 

 
 


